 Messages for Remittance Advices dated October 15, 2020 – October 22, 2020
	to: eligible hospital and professional providers
	RE: 2020 Promoting Interoperability Meaningful Use Attestations

	Promoting Interoperability (formerly known as EHR) attestations for Meaningful Use - Stage 3, Payment Year 2020 for the State of Arkansas will be accepted starting October 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

All applications submitted by June 30, 2021 that require further review must be completed by July 31, 2021.

	TO: Hospital/Critical Access Hospital (CAH)/End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD)
	RE: Recoupment due to missing procedure codes T1015 and 97750 for Audit 5202 history claim configuration — Claims paid incorrectly

	Audit 5202 (Exceeds limit of 12 outpatient visits per State Fiscal Year (SFY)) was missing two procedure codes (T1015 and 97750) in the configuration for the claim history for claims processing.  This is a limitation audit.  Claims have paid incorrectly.  The identified claims will be recouped.

T1015 - CLINIC VISIT/ENCOUNTER, ALL-INCLUSIVE

97750 - PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST OR MEASUREMENT WITH REPORT, EACH 15 MINUTES

	TO: ARCHOICES AND PERSONAL CARE PROVIDERS
	RE: Action Required - ELECTRONIC VISIT VERIFICATION (EVV) SYSTEM TRAINING

	Dear Medicaid Providers: Section 12006(a) of the 21st Century Cures Act mandates that states implement Electronic Visit Verification (EVV) for all Medicaid personal care services (PCS) that require an in-home visit by a provider. These services include Personal Care, Attendant Care, and Respite provided under the Medicaid State Plan and under Home and Community Based Services waivers to individuals in the home.

DHS has partnered with Fiserv to offer a State-sponsored EVV system, called AuthentiCare. By now you should have selected to use either AuthentiCare or a third-party vendor for your EVV system. Training is required regardless of which system you chose.

If you have not yet registered for training sessions, please do so immediately. All of your caregivers will need to be trained prior to system go-live on December 4, 2020. You should have received an email with training information and registration URLs. If you did not receive this email, please contact: EVVarkansas@dhs.arkansas.gov.

· Training consists of the following virtual modules for AuthentiCare users: Train-the-trainer, mobile application, web application, reports, and IVR (Interactive Voice Response)

· Training consists of the following virtual modules for third-party users: Web application and reports

Additional training information, as well as registration URLs, have been sent to the email address that is on file. If you did not receive an email regarding EVV training, please contact: EVVarkansas@dhs.arkansas.gov.

	TO: pharmacy providers
	RE: Magellan Point-of-sale System Outage

	This is official notification that the Arkansas Medicaid point-of-sale pharmacy system will be down with outage from 10/24/2020 at 10:00 pm to 10/25/2020 05:00 am, approximately 7 hours. Magellan is planning to load the full member enrollment data and apply the Arkansas Integrated Eligibility System Changes (ARIES) and transition to using 4-byte Group ID for adjudication rules.


	TO: pharmacy providers
	RE: Antigen Testing

	The following procedure code is now available for CLIA waivered pharmacists with PV specialty*, in billing of COVID-19 antigen detection testing. This code will be retroactive to dates of service June 25, 2020, and forward.  *CLIA waiver and PV specialty must be current and submitted to provider enrollment.

Procedure Code: 87426, Modifier: QW, Fee: $45.23 (total).
Short Description: Coronavirus AG IA
Long Description: Infectious agent antigen detection by immunoassay technique, (eg, enzyme immunoassay [EIA], enzyme-linked immunosorbent assay [ELISA], immunochemiluminometric assay [IMCA]) qualitative or semiquantitative, multiple-step method; severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus (eg, SARS-CoV, SARS-CoV-2 [COVID-19])


If you need this material in an alternative format such as large print, please contact the Office of Rules Promulgation at (501) 396-6428.

Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at 1-800-457-4454 (toll-free) within Arkansas or locally and out-of-state at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/ARMedicaid/Provider.
